

COUNTY OF NEVADA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1411 FAX (530) 265-9849 www.mynevadacounty.com

Sean Powers
Community Development Agency Director

Steve Castleberry Director of Public Works

File: 120.11 001

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: October 25, 2016

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Steve Castleberry, Director of Public Works

SUBJECT: Nevada County Bicycle Master Plan

RECOMMENDATION: Provide comments to NCTC.

FUNDING: Not applicable.

BACKGROUND:

In 2013, the Nevada County Transportation Commission (NCTC) updated the Countywide Bicycle Master Plan. At that time, the Town of Truckee also began updating their own Bicycle Master Plan. The NCTC Plan was completed with the recognition that the plan would be further updated after completion of the Truckee Plan to insure proper coordination between the two plans. The Truckee Plan is now complete, and the Nevada County Plan has been updated to reflect comments received during the public outreach in Eastern Nevada County.

NCTC staff will present the plan to the Board of Supervisors for comment and will return later for formal approval of the plan.

Item Initiated and Approved by: Steve Castleberry, Director of Public Works

SC:cn

Submittal Date: September 22, 2016